December 16, 2015. 
Military Department: Army. 
(iii) Description: On December 16, 2015, 

Congress was notified by Congressional cer-
tification transmittal number 16–01, of the 
possible sale under Section 36(b)(1) of the 
Arms Export Control Act of seven hundred 
sixty-nine (769) TOW 2B Aero Radio Fre-
quency (RF) Missiles (BGM–71F-Series). This 
proposed sale also includes fourteen (14) 
Radio Frequency (RF) TOW 2b Aero (BGM– 
71F-Series) Fly-to-Buy Missiles for lot ac-
ceptance testing, forty-six (46) Improved Tar-
get Acquisition System (ITAS) Launchers,

[...]

Contractor Technical Support, and other as-
sociated equipment and services. The esti-
mated total cost was $268 million. Major De-
fense Equipment (MDE) constituted $237 mil-
lion of this total. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following MDE items: (1) an additional 
one thousand two hundred forty (1,240) TOW 
28 Aero, Radio Frequency (RF) missiles 
(BGM–71F-Series); (2) an additional fourteen 
(14) TOW 2B Aero, Radio Frequency (RF) 
missiles (BGM–71F-Series) Fly-to-Buy mis-
siles; (3) an additional fifty-eight (58) Im-
proved Target Acquisition System (ITAS);

[...]

December 16, 2015; Military De-
partment: Army. 

(iii) Description: On December 16, 2015, 
Congress was notified by Congressional cer-
tification transmittal number 15–74, of the 
possible sale under Section 36(b)(1) of the 
Arms Export Control Act of two-hundred and 
eight (208) Javelin Guided Missiles; U.S. Gov-
ernment and contractor technical assistance, 
above the line transportation costs, and 
other related elements of logistics and pro-
gram support. The estimated total cost was 
$57 million. Major Defense Equipment (MDE) 
constituted $50 million of this total. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following MDE items: four hundred nine 
(409) FGM–148E Javelin Missiles; and forty- 
six (46) Javelin Command Launch Units 
(CLUs). Also included are Basic Skill Train-
ers (BST); U.S. Government and contractor 
technical assistance; training; support; 
transportation; and other related elements